
County Unit Region Vegetation Management / Wildfire Prevention Grant Contact Phone Number Email Address

Alameda SCU North Ed Orre (408) 206-3704 Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov 15670 Monterey Rd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Alpine (North of Bear Valley) AEU North Erin Duprey (530) 647-5293 Erin.Duprey@fire.ca.gov 2840 Mt. Danaher Road, Camino, CA 95709

Alpine (Bear Valley) TCU South Gary Whitson (209) 754-3831 Gary.Whitson@fire.ca.gov 785 Mountain Ranch Road, San Andreas CA 95249

Amador AEU North Patrick McDaniel (530) 647-5288 Patrick.McDaniel@fire.ca.gov 2840 Mt. Danaher Road, Camino, CA 95709

Butte BTU North Dave Derby (530) 872-6334 Dave.Derby@fire.ca.gov 6640 Steiffer Road, Magalia, CA 95954

Calaveras TCU South Gary Whitson (209) 754-3831 Gary.Whitson@fire.ca.gov 785 Mountain Ranch Road, San Andreas CA 95249

Colusa LNU North Mike Wink (707) 967-1408 Mike.wink@fire.ca.gov 1199 Big Tree Rd., St. Helena, CA 94574

Contra Costa SCU North Ed Orre (408) 206-3704 Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov 15670 Monterey Rd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Del Norte HUU North Jason Butcher (707) 726-1258 Jason.Butcher@fire.ca.gov 118 Fortuna Blvd., Fortuna, CA 95540

El Dorado (West Slope) AEU North Patrick McDaniel (530) 647-5288 Patrick.McDaniel@fire.ca.gov 2840 Mt. Danaher Road, Camino, CA 95709

El Dorado (East Slope) AEU North Erin Duprey 530-647-5293 Erin.Duprey@fire.ca.gov 2840 Mt. Danaher Road, Camino, CA 95709

Fresno FKU South Thorin Day (559) 281-4337 thorin.day@fire.ca.gov 210 S. Academy, Sanger, CA 93657

Glenn TGU North Dawn Pedersen (530) 528-5106 Dawn.Pedersen@fire.ca.gov 604 Antelope Blvd., Red Bluff, CA 96080

Humboldt HUU North Jason Butcher (707) 726-1258 Jason.Butcher@fire.ca.gov 118 Fortuna Blvd., Fortuna, CA 95540

Imperial SDU South Cheyenne Borello (619) 590-3123 Cheyenne.Borello@fire.ca.gov 2249 Jamacha Road, El Cajon, CA 92019

Inyo BDU South David Haas (909) 881-6955 David.Haas@fire.ca.gov 3800 North Sierra Way, San Bernardino, CA 92405

Kern KRN South Andrew Kennison (661) 330-0194 akennison@kerncountyfire.org 5642 Victor Ave, Bakersfield, CA 93309

Kings FKU South Thorin Day (559) 281-4337 thorin.day@fire.ca.gov 210 S. Academy, Sanger, CA 93657

Lake LNU North Mike Wink (707) 967-1408 mike.wink@fire.ca.gov 1199 Big Tree Rd., St. Helena, CA 94574

Lassen LMU North Ivan Houser (530) 257-8503 Ivan.Houser@fire.ca.gov 697-345 Highway 36,Susanville, CA 96130

Los Angeles LAC South Brad Weisshaupt (213) 703-8113 brad.weisshaupt@fire.lacounty.gov County of Los Angeles Fire Department, 12605 Osborne Street, Pacoima, CA 91331

Madera MMU South Mike Keyser (559) 706-8824 michael.keyser@fire.ca.gov 5366 Highway 49 North, Mariposa, CA 95338

Marin MRN North Jordan Reeser (415)473-6245 jreeser@marincounty.org 33 Castle Rock Avenue, Woodacre, CA 94973

Mariposa MMU South Mike Keyser (559) 706-8824 michael.keyser@fire.ca.gov 5366 Highway 49 North, Mariposa, CA 95338

Mendocino MEU North Julie Rhoads (707) 964-5674 x 119 Julie.Rhoads@fire.ca.gov 802 N. Main Street, Fort Bragg, CA 95437

Merced MMU South https://www.fire.ca.gov/what-we-do/grants/wildfire-prevention-grants (559) 706-8824 michael.keyser@fire.ca.gov 5366 Highway 49 North, Mariposa, CA 95338

Modoc LMU North Ivan Houser (530) 257-8503 Ivan.Houser@fire.ca.gov 697-345 Highway 36,Susanville, CA 96130

Mono BDU South David Haas (909) 881-6955 David.Haas@fire.ca.gov 3800 North Sierra Way, San Bernardino, CA 92405

Monterey BEU South Tim Montgomery (831) 601-6547 timothy.montgomery@fire.ca.gov 2221 Garden Road, Monterey, CA 93940

Napa LNU North Mike Wink (707) 967-1408 mike.wink@fire.ca.gov 1199 Big Tree Rd., St. Helena, CA 94574

Nevada NEU North Elsa Hucks (530) 889-0111 x127 Elsa.Hucks@fire.ca.gov 13760 Lincoln Way, Auburn CA 95603

Orange ORC South Jennifer Bower; Scott Hatch (714) 573-6251; (714) 573-6178jenniferbower@ocfa.org; scotthatch@ocfa.org Orange County Fire Authority 1, Fire Authority Rd., Irvine, CA 92602

Placer NEU North Elsa Hucks (530) 889-0111 x127 Elsa.Hucks@fire.ca.gov 13760 Lincoln Way, Auburn CA 95603

Plumas LMU North Ivan Houser (530) 257-8503 Ivan.Houser@fire.ca.gov 697-345 Highway 36,Susanville, CA 96130

Riverside RRU South Lynnette Short (951) 623-3424 short, lynnette@calfire 25380 Franklin Dr., P.O. Box 2097, Idyllwild, CA 92549

Sacramento AEU North Patrick McDaniel (530) 647-5288 Patrick.McDaniel@fire.ca.gov 2840 Mt. Danaher Road, Camino, CA 95709

San Benito BEU South Tim Montgomery (831) 601-6547 timothy.montgomery@fire.ca.gov 2221 Garden Road, Monterey, CA 93940

San Bernardino BDU South David Haas (909) 881-6955 David.Haas@fire.ca.gov 3800 North Sierra Way, San Bernardino, CA 92405

San Diego SDU South Cheyenne Borello (619) 590-3123 Cheyenne.Borello@fire.ca.gov  2249 Jamacha Road, El Cajon, CA 92019

San Francisco CZU North Sarah Collamer (831) 254-1792 Sarah.Collamer@fire.ca.gov 6059 Highway 9 Felton, CA 95018

San Joaquin (East Side) TCU South Gary Whitson (209) 754-3831 Gary.Whitson@fire.ca.gov 785 Mountain Ranch Road, San Andreas CA 95249

San Joaquin (West Side) SCU North Ed Orre (408) 206-3704 Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov 15670 Monterey Rd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037

San Mateo CZU North Sarah Collamer (831) 254-1792 Sarah.Collamer@fire.ca.gov 6059 Highway 9 Felton, CA 95018

Santa Barbara SBC South Dustin McKibben (805) 896-6350 dmckibbe@countyofsb.org 4410 Cathedral Oaks Road, Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Santa Clara SCU North Ed Orre (408) 206-3704 Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov 15670 Monterey Rd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Santa Cruz CZU North Brett Agler (831) 254-1794 Brett.Agler@fire.ca.gov 6059 Highway 9 Felton, CA 95018

Shasta SHU North David Jaramillo (530) 623-3855 David.Jaramillo@fire.ca.gov 875 Cypress Ave, Redding, CA 96001

Sierra NEU North Elsa Hucks (530) 889-0111 x127 Elsa.Hucks@fire.ca.gov 13760 Lincoln Way, Auburn CA 95603

Siskiyou SKU North Steve Wilson (530) 598-2604 Steve.Wilson@fire.ca.gov 1809 Fairlane Rd., Yreka, CA. 96097

Solano LNU North Mike Wink (707) 967-1408 mike.wink@fire.ca.gov 1199 Big Tree Rd., St. Helena, CA 94574

Sonoma LNU North Mike Wink (707) 967-1408 mike.wink@fire.ca.gov 1199 Big Tree Rd., St. Helena, CA 94574

Stanislaus (East Side) TCU South Gary Whitson (209) 754-3831 Gary.Whitson@fire.ca.gov 785 Mountain Ranch Road, San Andreas CA 95249

Stanislaus (West Side) SCU North Ed Orre (408) 206-3704 Edgar.Orre@fire.ca.gov 15670 Monterey Rd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Sutter NEU North Elsa Hucks (530) 889-0111 x 127 Elsa.Hucks@fire.ca.gov 

Tahoe Basin (North) NEU North Elsa Hucks (530) 889-0111 x127 Elsa.Hucks@fire.ca.gov 13760 Lincoln Way, Auburn CA 95603

Tahoe Basin (South) AEU North Erin Duprey (530) 647-5293 Erin.Duprey@fire.ca.gov 2840 Mt. Danaher Road, Camino, CA 95709

Tehama TGU North Dawn Pedersen (530) 528-5106 Dawn.Pedersen@fire.ca.gov 604 Antelope Blvd., Red Bluff, CA 96080

Trinity SHU North David Jaramillo (530) 623-3855 David.Jaramillo@fire.ca.gov 875 Cypress Ave, Redding, CA 96001

Tulare TUU South David Shy (559) 732-5954 David.Shy@fire.ca.gov 1968 South Lovers Lane, Visalia, CA 93292

Tuolumne TCU South Gary Whitson (209) 754-3831 Gary.Whitson@fire.ca.gov 785 Mountain Ranch Road, San Andreas CA 95249

Ventura VNC South Celine Moomey (805) 388-4591 Celine.Moomey@ventura.org 2471 Latigo Ave Oxnard, CA 93030

Yolo LNU North Mike Wink (707) 967-1408 mike.wink@fire.ca.gov 1199 Big Tree Rd., St. Helena, CA 94574

Yuba NEU North Elsa Hucks (530) 889-0111 x127 Elsa.Hucks@fire.ca.gov 13760 Lincoln Way, Auburn CA 95603
San Luis Obispo SLU South Jonathan Gee (805) 903-3490  jonathan.gee@fire.ca.gov 1150 Laurel Lane Suite 175 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401


